

2024 Otago Championships

Moana Pools

Dunedin

Friday, 8 March 2024 ~ Saturday, 9 March 2024

Detailed Results

7.0.7.0



Junior Elite A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucia Luxton (2008) -- diving otakou													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	62.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	90.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.5			23.0	34.50	124.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	40.95	165.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	40.70	206.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			13.0	28.60	234.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	259.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	4.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	299.45	

Junior Elite A Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucia Luxton (2008) -- diving otakou													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	8.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	72.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	110.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	139.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	8.0			20.5	41.00	180.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	222.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	261.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	38.85	299.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.5	2.5	2.0	4.0	3.5			8.0	15.20	315.05	

Junior Elite A Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucia Luxton (2008) -- diving otakou													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	32.80	65.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	99.05	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	128.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	34.40	162.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.5	40.70	203.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.5			18.0	36.00	239.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	273.75	

Age Group A Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Archie Vorgers (2008) -- Diving Otakou													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	67.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	33.00	100.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.0	7.0			19.0	39.90	140.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	173.90	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	197.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group A Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	231.75	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.0	30.60	262.35	

2 Flynn Macgill-Brown (2007) -- Diving Otakou

401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	59.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	86.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	114.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	145.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	186.50	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	212.75	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	243.35	

Age Group A Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Flynn Macgill-Brown (2007) -- Diving Otakou													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	56.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	33.15	90.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	120.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	37.05	157.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	39.60	197.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.5			10.0	19.00	216.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	5.0	3.5	6.5	5.5			14.0	28.00	244.30	

Age Group A Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Archie Vorgers (2008) -- Diving Otakou													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.5			22.0	28.60	28.60	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.5			24.0	33.60	62.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	85.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	107.05	2
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	31.20	138.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	178.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	212.55	

Age Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elizabeth Dearden (2008) -- Diving Otakou													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	64.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	95.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.5	31.45	126.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	36.30	162.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	44.00	206.80	
202B Back Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	226.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	259.20	

Age Group A Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elizabeth Dearden (2008) -- Diving Otakou													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	59.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	28.00	87.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group A Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5			15.5	29.45	116.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.0	19.80	136.75	2
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	171.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	202.75	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	232.75	

Age Group D Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Caitlin Lill (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			23.0	34.50	56.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	82.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	114.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	146.05	
2 Amelie Harrop (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	57.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	87.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	114.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	145.20	

Age Group D Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amelie Harrop (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	33.75	33.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	62.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	38.25	100.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	134.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	163.40	
2 Caitlin Lill (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	60.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	92.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.5			19.0	34.20	126.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	157.70	

Age Group D Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amelie Harrop (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	26.65	26.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	57.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.5	31.45	88.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	36.00	124.85	
2 Caitlin Lill (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	28.70	52.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	87.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	120.60	

11&U Skills Level 1 Poolside

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlotte Whalan (2014) -- Diving Otako													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

11&U Skills Level 1 Poolside

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
101A Forward Dive	10	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
201A Back Dive	10	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	43.50	
110B Forward Wedge	10	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	64.00	
210B Backward Wedge	10	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	84.50	
5201A Backward Jump Half Twist	10	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	105.50	

2 Hunter Whalan (2016) -- Diving Otako

101A Forward Dive	10	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
201A Back Dive	10	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	5.5	7.5			21.0	21.00	40.50	
110B Forward Wedge	10	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	60.00	
210B Backward Wedge	10	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	78.00	
5201A Backward Jump Half Twist	10	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	99.00	

11&U Skills Level 1 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlotte Whalan (2014) -- Diving Otako													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	45.50	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	69.00	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	22.00	91.00	
20A Backward Lineup	1	1.0	9.0	9.5	8.5	9.5	8.5			27.0	27.00	118.00	

2 Olly Burrows (2013) -- Diving Otakou

100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	40.50	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	62.50	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.0			24.5	24.50	87.00	
20A Backward Lineup	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	109.50	

3 Hunter Whalan (2016) -- Diving Otako

100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	42.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	19.50	61.50	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	82.50	
20A Backward Lineup	1	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.0			26.5	26.50	109.00	

4 Archer Burrough (2013) -- Diving Ōtākou

100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	39.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	60.00	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	84.00	
20A Backward Lineup	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	107.00	

5 Finn Burrough (2013) -- Diving Ōtākou

100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	39.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	60.00	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	83.50	
20A Backward Lineup	1	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	83.50	1

11&U Skills Level 1 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlotte Whalan (2014) -- Diving Otako													
100A Forward Jump	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	9.0	7.5	8.0			24.5	24.50	24.50	
100B Forward Jump	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	48.50	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	70.00	
200C Backward Jump	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	91.00	
10B Forward Lineup	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	111.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

11&U Skills Level 1 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Ollly Burrows (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.0	24.00	24.00	
100B Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	21.50	45.50	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	66.00	
200C Backward Jump	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	85.00	
10B Forward Lineup	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	101.50	
3 Finn Burrough (2013) -- Diving Ōtākou													
100A Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
100B Forward Jump	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	41.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			19.0	19.00	60.00	
200C Backward Jump	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	80.50	
10B Forward Lineup	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	99.50	
4 Poppy Ross (2014) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
100B Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	44.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	6.00	50.00	
200C Backward Jump	3	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	73.00	
10B Forward Lineup	3	1.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	95.00	
5 Hunter Whalan (2016) -- Diving Otako													
100A Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
100B Forward Jump	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	38.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	19.50	57.50	
200C Backward Jump	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	7.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	73.00	
10B Forward Lineup	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	20.50	93.50	
6 Archer Burrough (2013) -- Diving Ōtākou													
100A Forward Jump	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
100B Forward Jump	3	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	37.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	54.50	
200C Backward Jump	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	73.00	
10B Forward Lineup	3	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	90.50	

11&U Skills Level 2 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Poppy Ross (2014) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	42.50	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	9.0			23.5	23.50	66.00	
200B Backward Jump	1	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.5	24.50	90.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	24.00	114.50	
2 Ollly Burrows (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	39.00	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	58.00	
200B Backward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	80.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	101.00	
3 Ella Appleton (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	42.50	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	64.50	
200B Backward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	87.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	12.50	100.00	2

11&U Skills Level 2 3m

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ella Appleton (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
10A Forward Lineup	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10B Forward Lineup	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	39.00	
10C Forward Lineup	3	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			25.0	25.00	64.00	
20A Backward Lineup	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	85.00	
20C Backward Lineup	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	107.00	

11&U Skills Level 2 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Poppy Ross (2014) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	5	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
100B Forward Jump	5	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	44.50	
100C Forward Jump	5	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	65.00	
200A Backward Jump	5	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	87.00	
200C Backward Jump	5	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	109.50	
2 Ella Appleton (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	5	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
100B Forward Jump	5	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	40.50	
100C Forward Jump	5	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	62.00	
200A Backward Jump	5	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	22.50	84.50	
200C Backward Jump	5	1.0	9.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	105.50	
3 Finn Burrough (2013) -- Diving Ōtākou													
100A Forward Jump	5	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
100B Forward Jump	5	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	35.50	
100C Forward Jump	5	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	54.50	
200A Backward Jump	5	1.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	74.50	
200C Backward Jump	5	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	95.00	
4 Olly Burrows (2013) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	5	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
100B Forward Jump	5	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	41.50	
100C Forward Jump	5	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	61.00	
200A Backward Jump	5	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	4.0	5.0			17.0	17.00	78.00	
200C Backward Jump	5	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	93.00	
5 Archer Burrough (2013) -- Diving Ōtākou													
100A Forward Jump	5	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
100B Forward Jump	5	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	31.00	
100C Forward Jump	5	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	4.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	48.00	
200A Backward Jump	5	1.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	14.50	62.50	
200C Backward Jump	5	1.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	80.50	

12&O Skills Level 1 Poolside

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sophie Whalan (2012) -- Diving Otako													
101A Forward Dive	10	1.0	8.0	9.0	7.5	8.5	8.0			24.5	24.50	24.50	
201A Back Dive	10	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	43.50	
110B Forward Wedge	10	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.0			22.5	22.50	66.00	
210B Backward Wedge	10	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	87.50	
5201A Backward Jump Half Twist	10	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	111.00	

12&O Skills Level 1 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sophie Whalan (2012) -- Diving Otako													
100A Forward Jump	3	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	24.50	
100B Forward Jump	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	48.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

12&O Skills Level 1 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
100C Forward Jump	3	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.5	9.0	9.0			26.5	26.50	75.00	
200C Backward Jump	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.5			23.0	23.00	98.00	
10B Forward Lineup	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	115.50	

12&O Skills Level 2 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucy Thickpenny (2012) -- Dive Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.0			24.5	24.50	24.50	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	48.00	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	71.00	
200B Backward Jump	1	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			25.5	25.50	96.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	119.00	
2 Sophie Whalan (2012) -- Diving Otako													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			25.0	25.00	25.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	22.50	47.50	
200A Backward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.0			24.0	24.00	71.50	
200B Backward Jump	1	1.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5			6.0	6.00	77.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	98.00	

12&O Skills Level 2 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Emily North (2012) -- Diving Otakou													
10A Forward Lineup	3	1.0	8.5	9.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.5	24.50	24.50	
10B Forward Lineup	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	9.0			24.5	24.50	49.00	
10C Forward Lineup	3	1.0	8.5	9.0	9.0	8.0	7.5			25.5	25.50	74.50	
20A Backward Lineup	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	98.50	
20C Backward Lineup	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	18.00	116.50	

12&O Skills Level 2 Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucy Thickpenny (2012) -- Dive Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	5	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
100B Forward Jump	5	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	46.50	
100C Forward Jump	5	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	69.50	
200A Backward Jump	5	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.0	8.0	8.0			24.5	24.50	94.00	
200C Backward Jump	5	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	116.50	

12&O Skills Level 3 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Emily North (2012) -- Diving Otakou													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	41.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	60.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	16.50	77.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	95.50	
2 Mia North (2010) -- Diving Otakou													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	40.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	60.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	76.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	92.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

12&O Skills Level 3 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucy Thickpenny (2012) -- Dive Otakou													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	41.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	62.50	
20B Backward Lineup	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	83.50	
201A Back Dive	3	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	16.50	100.00	

G1/2 Poolside Event

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alex Rowe (2014) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	10	1.0	9.0	8.0	9.0	8.5	9.0			26.5	26.50	26.50	
100C Forward Jump	10	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	48.00	
200A Backward Jump	10	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	70.50	
10B Forward Lineup	10	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	93.50	
20C Backward Lineup	10	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	9.0			26.0	26.00	119.50	
2 Sophie Lill (2016) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	10	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
100C Forward Jump	10	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	23.50	47.50	
200A Backward Jump	10	1.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	67.50	
10B Forward Lineup	10	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	89.50	
20C Backward Lineup	10	1.0	9.0	9.5	9.0	8.5	8.5			26.5	26.50	116.00	
3 Te Arika Parata-Blair (2016) -- Diving Otakou													
100A Forward Jump	10	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.5			23.5	23.50	23.50	
100C Forward Jump	10	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	45.00	
200A Backward Jump	10	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	68.50	
10B Forward Lineup	10	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	86.50	
20C Backward Lineup	10	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	112.00	
4 Noah Haines (2013) -- diving otakou													
100A Forward Jump	10	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	9.5	8.0			25.5	25.50	25.50	
100C Forward Jump	10	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	20.00	45.50	
200A Backward Jump	10	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	66.50	
10B Forward Lineup	10	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	85.50	
20C Backward Lineup	10	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			25.0	25.00	110.50	

C/D Girls 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amelie Harrop (2013) -- Diving Otakou																	
Caitlin Lill (2013) -- Diving Otakou																	
101B	3	2.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			7.0	7.5	7.5			36.0	43.20	43.20	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			4.5	5.0	3.5			26.5	31.80	75.00	
103C	3	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	5.0	5.0			28.0	25.20	100.20	
201C	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			2.0	3.0	1.0			19.0	19.38	119.58	

A/B Mixed 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elizabeth Dearden (2008) -- Diving Otakou																	
Archie Vorgers (2008) -- Diving Otakou																	
101B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	7.0			35.0	42.00	42.00	
201C	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	7.0			6.5	6.5	6.5			32.0	38.40	80.40	
103B	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			6.0	5.5	5.5			30.0	28.80	109.20	
403C	3	1.9	7.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			1.5	2.0	1.0			16.0	18.24	127.44	
5211A	3	2.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.5			6.5	6.5	6.5			31.0	37.20	164.64	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Masters

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katrina Pötiki Bryant (1972) -- Diving Ōtākou													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	6.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	28.60	28.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	62.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	94.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	32.00	126.85	
401A Inward Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	160.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	204.95	
2 Sonali Samarakoon (1994) -- Ōtākou													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	30.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	65.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	93.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	126.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	150.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.0	27.00	177.20	